
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:25 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

        

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1305
 
 mx: 1624
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2639
 
 mx: 2139
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 34.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2904
 
 mx: 2107
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 36.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:41 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1305
 
 mx: 1555
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -514
 
 mx: 442
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 35.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2904
 
 mx: 2002
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 47.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1154
 
 mx: 1018
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2639
 
 mx: 2139
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 41.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1138
 
 mx: 728
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 37.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 38/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1014
 
 mx: 1624
 
 µ: 1.5
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -666
 
 mx: 647
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 35.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2534
 
 mx: 2107
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 43.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1197
 
 mx: 921
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 27.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -707
 
 mx: 676
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 35.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2070
 
 mx: 1635
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 41.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:45 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -865
 
 mx: 727
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 317
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 35.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1810
 
 mx: 1218
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 38.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:46 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -806
 
 mx: 562
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1791
 
 mx: 1364
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 39.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -985
 
 mx: 746
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 39.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 70/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:47 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -938
 
 mx: 952
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 29.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -785
 
 mx: 585
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 34.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1145
 
 mx: 1643
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 39.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 6/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:48 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -681
 
 mx: 743
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -283
 
 mx: 231
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1614
 
 mx: 1087
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 40.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -469
 
 mx: 595
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 25.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -157
 
 mx: 148
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 34.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1342
 
 mx: 1007
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 39.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 19 20:25:50 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160819_181757__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-19T18:17:58.421.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -78
 
 mx: 90
 
 µ: 1.4
 
 σ: 24.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 100
 
 µ: -6.2
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -109
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -6.3
 
 σ: 34.6


